14. [Section 63.18(h)] In Attachment 2, provide the name, address, citizenship and principal business of the applicant's <u>ten percent or greater direct and</u> <u>indirect shareholders or other equity holders, and identify any interlocking</u> <u>directorates</u>.

Name: Title: Company Name: Address: Telephone #: Facsimile #: Citizenship: Percent Ownership: State of Incorporation: Principal business:	Anthony E. Sheesley CFO Unity Business Networks, LLC 3900 E. Mexico Ave, Suite 930 Denver, CO 80210 (720) 227-0208 (720) 227-0220 USA 51% Arizona Telecommunications
Name: Title: Company Name: Address: Telephone #: Facsimile #: Citizenship: Percent Ownership: State of Incorporation: Principal business:	Bob Paulsen CEO Unity Business Networks, LLC 3900 E. Mexico Ave, Suite 930 Denver, CO 80210 (720) 227-0202 (720) 227-0220 USA 10% Arizona Telecommunications

Name:	Greg Menard
Title:	СТО
Company Name:	Unity Business Networks, LLC
Address:	3900 E. Mexico Ave, Suite 930
	Denver, CO 80210
Telephone #:	(720) 227-0203
Facsimile #:	(720) 227-0220
Citizenship:	USA
Percent Ownership:	10%
State of Incorporation:	Arizona
Principal business:	Telecommunications

Name:	Zoom Technologies Inc.
Title:	none
Company Name:	Zoom Technologies Inc.
Address:	207 South Street
	Boston, MA 02111
Telephone #:	(617) 423-1072
Facsimile #:	(617) 423-3923
Citizenship:	USA
Percent Ownership:	15%
State of Incorporation:	Delaware
Principal business:	Telecommunication Hardware Manufacturer. Zoom Technologies,
	Inc. designs, produces, markets, and supports communication products under the Zoom, Hayes [®] , and Global Village [®] brands.
Interlocking directorates:	Frank Manning is President and Chairman of the Board of Zoom Technologies, Inc. Mr. Manning is also a board member of Unity
Zoom ownership:	Business Networks, LLC. No entity or individual owns 10% or more of Zoom Technologies Inc.

There are no other 10% or greater ownership in Unity Business Networks.